507966859 06/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8013997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE GLOBE AND MAIL INC.	06/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOPHI INC.
Street Address:	351 KING ST. EAST
Internal Address:	SUITE 1600
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5A0N1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11328026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168681482

Email: Isalehoun@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52972-3002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEYLA SALEHOUN	
SIGNATURE:	/Leyla Salehoun/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

507966859

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063986 FRAME: 0368

Our File: 52972-3001/3002

WORLDWIDE

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Globe and Mail Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a postal address of 351 King St. East, Suite 1600, Toronto, Ontario M5A 0N1, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") does hereby confirm that pursuant to a Sale and Purchase Agreement dated September 1, 2022, between ASSIGNOR and Sophi Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a postal address of 351 King St. East, Suite 1600, Toronto, Ontario M5A 0N1, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") did irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to Canadian Patent Application Number No. 3,103,311, filed May 24, 2019, and U.S. Patent No. 11,328,026 B2, issued May 10, 2022, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, any letters patent that may be granted thereon and any further applications derived therefrom including without limitation any divisions, re-examinations, or re-issues thereof.

Signed at Toronto this 7th day of June, 2023.

Phillip Crawley

C2A2DF425E5F092770E274E6A6A11252

contractworks

contractmarks

The Globe and Mail Inc.

Name: Phillip Crawley

Title: CEO & Publisher

Sophi Inc.

Michael O'Neill 9003F7282838581C86513ACD9FFDD41C

Name: Michael O'Neill

Title: CEO